Paper No. ____ Filed: February 16, 2017

UNITED STATE	ES PATENT AND TRADEMA	ARK OFFIC
BEFORE THE	PATENT TRIAL AND APPE	– AL BOARD –
AE	EROHIVE NETWORKS, INC., Petitioner,	,
	v.	
C	CHRIMAR SYSTEMS, INC., Patent Owner.	
	Case IPR2016-01758 Patent No. 9,019,838	_

PETITIONER AEROHIVE NETWORKS, INC.'S REQUEST FOR REFUND



Case IPR2016-01758 Patent No. 9,019,838

under 37 C.F.R. §42.15.

On February 3, 2017, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board ("Board") denied institution of IPR2016-01758 (Paper No. 11). Accordingly, Aerohive Networks, Inc. ("Petitioner") hereby requests a refund of \$14,000 for the Post-Institution Fees

Upon review and approval of this request, Petitioner respectfully requests that the Board credit the Post-Institution Fees to our Deposit Account No. 23-2415.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: February 16, 2017 / Matthew A. Argenti /

Matthew A. Argenti, Lead Counsel

Reg. No. 61,836



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing Petitioner Aerohive Networks, Inc.'s Request for Refund was served on February 16th, 2017, on the Patent Owner at the correspondence address of the Patent Owner as follows:

Justin S. Cohen THOMPSON & KNIGHT LLP 1722 Routh Street, Suite 1500 Dallas, TX 75201

Email: <u>Justin.Cohen@tklaw.com</u> Email: <u>Chrimar@tklaw.com</u>

Richard W. Hoffmann REISING ETHINGTON PC 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1850 Troy, MI 48084

Email: Hoffmann@reising.com

Dated: Febraury 16, 2017

/ Matthew A. Argenti /

Matthew A. Argenti, Lead Counsel

Reg. No. 61,836

